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Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated by the Government for the maintenance of slums and provide basic facilities to the slum people in the urban areas alongwith other development works and scheme taken up and implemented during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the State-wise details of allocation particularly for the backward and rural areas in this regard; and

(c) the names of the schemes under which the Government has allocated funds to the State Governments and the amount of fund spent in this regard during the above period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The funds allocated by the Government for the maintenance of slum people in the urban areas under Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) in 65 mission cities, under Integrated Housing & Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) in remaining urban areas and Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY) during the last three years and the current year are as under:

         (Rs. in crores)
Component of JNNURM 2006-07  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10

BSUP   908.78  1322.34  1656.54  2168.94

IHSDP   500.00   488.04  611.38  1108.86

RAY   -  -  -  150.00

(b) : No State-wise allocations particularly for the backward & rural areas were done for slum people.

(c) : So far, Rs. 967.66 crore under BSUP and Rs. 187.43 crore have been spent by the State Governments.
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